

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ASK108

**Stainless steel work cabinet PREMIUM - 1000x800mm - with sliding door
without backsplash**



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 1000x800mm with Sliding Door

1. General Information

The Stainless Steel Work Cabinet is designed for professional kitchens, catering facilities, and food preparation areas. Its durable construction ensures longevity and reliability, offering ample storage space while maintaining a sleek appearance. This model features a sliding door for easy access and is ideal for environments that require cleanliness and efficiency.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Ensure that the cabinet is placed on a stable surface to prevent tipping or accidents.
- Weight Limits: Do not exceed the recommended weight capacity to avoid structural damage.
- Cleaning: Use appropriate cleaning substances that do not corrode stainless steel. Avoid abrasive pads that may scratch the surface.
- Sharp Edges: Be cautious of sharp edges during installation and use.
- Moisture: Ensure that the cabinet remains dry to prevent rust or corrosion.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Dimensions: 1000x800mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Doors: Sliding design, without backsplash
- Total Weight: Check the detailed specifications on the product page for exact weight.
- Color: Stainless Steel finish
- Intended Use: Commercial kitchen environments

4. Setup and Installation

1. Location Preparation: Choose a flat, sturdy surface for placement. Ensure enough space for opening the sliding doors and for airflow around the cabinet.
2. Unpack the Cabinet: Carefully remove the cabinet from its packaging, ensuring all parts are included.
3. Assembly: (if applicable)
 - Attach any provided feet or stands to ensure stability.
 - Verify that all doors are functioning properly before securing the cabinet in place.
4. Sealing: (Optional) If required, seal the cabinet with food-safe silicone around the base to prevent moisture ingress.
5. Final Positioning: Move the cabinet to its intended location and ensure it is level.

5. Operation

- Open the sliding doors to access storage space.
- Organize items for easy retrieval; heavier items should be stored on lower shelves.
- Ensure that items stored do not block ventilation or access to door mechanisms.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe surfaces with a damp cloth and mild detergent. Rinse and dry thoroughly.
- Deep Cleaning: Weekly deep cleaning is recommended. Use a stainless steel cleaner for enhanced shine.
- Inspect for Corrosion: Regularly check for any signs of rust or wear. Address issues immediately to prolong the cabinet's lifespan.

7. Troubleshooting

- Door Sticking: Ensure that sliding mechanisms are not obstructed by dirt or debris. Clean tracks and lubricate delicately if needed.
- Rust or Stains: Use a stainless steel cleaner to treat spots. Ensure the cabinet is dried properly.
- Stability Issues: Check that the cabinet is level and adjust feet if applicable.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the cabinet, ensure that it is done in accordance with local waste management regulations. If possible, recycle stainless steel materials to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For further inquiries, reach out to our customer service:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für den Edelstahl-Arbeitskabinett Premium 1000x800mm mit Schiebetür ohne Spritzschutz (ASK108)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Wir freuen uns, Ihnen den Edelstahl-Arbeitskabinett Premium 1000x800mm mit Schiebetür ohne Spritzschutz (ASK108) vorzustellen. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um in professionellen Küchen und Gastronomiebetrieben optimale Langlebigkeit und Funktionalität zu bieten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allgemeine Sicherheit: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche installiert wird, um ein Wackeln oder Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Benutzung: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für die vorgesehenen Zwecke. Es ist nicht für den Gebrauch im Freien geeignet.
- Kinder: Halten Sie das Produkt von Kindern fern. Unsachgemäßer Gebrauch kann zu Verletzungen führen.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine ätzenden oder aggressiven Reinigungsmittel. Vermeiden Sie harte Schwämme oder Bürsten, um Kratzer auf der Oberfläche zu verhindern.
- Schadensverhütung: Prüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Schäden oder Abnutzungserscheinungen. Ein beschädigtes Produkt darf nicht weiterverwendet werden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Maße: 1000mm x 800mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Typ: Arbeitskabinett mit Schiebetür
- Spritzschutz: Ohne Spritzschutz
- Gewicht: 80 kg
- Farbe: Silber

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Benötigtes Werkzeug: Schraubendreher, Wasserwaage, eventuell eine Bohrmaschine.
- Schritte:
 1. Überprüfen Sie alle Teile auf Vollständigkeit.
 2. Stellen Sie den Arbeitskabinett an einen geeigneten Ort.
 3. Verwenden Sie eine Wasserwaage, um sicherzustellen, dass der Kabinett eben steht.
 4. Befestigen Sie die Schiebetüren gemäß den beiliegenden Anweisungen.
 5. Überprüfen Sie die Funktionalität der Türen.

5. Betrieb

- Platzieren Sie Gegenstände auf der Arbeitsfläche nur bis zur maximalen Tragfähigkeit des Produkts. Achten Sie darauf, keine scharfen oder sehr schweren Gegenstände auf die Schiebetüren zu legen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Fläche regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie scharfe Gegenstände, die die Oberfläche zerkratzen könnten.
- Führen Sie regelmäßig eine Inspektion auf Rost oder Schäden durch.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Schiebetüren klemmen: Überprüfen Sie die Ausrichtung der Türen und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie nicht blockiert sind.
- Rostbildung: Reinigen Sie rostige Stellen so schnell wie möglich und verwenden Sie geeignete Rostschutzmittel.
- Unstabilität: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Kabinett korrekt ausgerichtet und stabil platziert ist.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle. Trennen Sie die Teile gegebenenfalls in recycelbare Materialien.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei questions kontaktieren Sie uns:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor RVS Werk Cabinet Premium 1000x800mm met Schuifdeur zonder Achterwand

1. Algemene Informatie

Dit RVS werk cabinet is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in commerciële keukens. Het biedt voldoende opbergruimte en is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig roestvrijstaand staal voor duurzaamheid en hygiëne.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat het cabinet op een stabiele ondergrond wordt geplaatst om kantelen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe of verwarmde voorwerpen om letsel te voorkomen.
- Gebruik het cabinet alleen voor het beoogde doel om schade of letsel te vermijden.
- Bij lekkage of schade, het cabinet onmiddellijk uitschakelen en een professional raadplegen.
- Houd kinderen en huisdieren uit de buurt van het cabinet tijdens het gebruik.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmetingen (B x D): 1000mm x 800mm
- Type deur: Schuifdeur
- Achterwand: Geen
- Gewicht: [Specificatie niet gegeven]
- Kleur: Zilver

4. Installatie en Opstelling

- Plaats het cabinet op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is rondom het cabinet voor ventilatie.
- Gebruik een waterpas om te controleren of het cabinet gelijk staat.
- Bevestig indien nodig het cabinet aan de muur voor extra stabiliteit.
- Sluit het cabinet aan op stroom indien van toepassing en controleer de veiligheid van de aansluiting.

5. Bediening

- Open de schuifdeur om toegang te krijgen tot de opslagruimte.
- Zorg ervoor dat de deur niet overbelast wordt met zware voorwerpen.
- Gebruik het cabinet enkel voor het opslaan van keukengerei en materialen die geschikt zijn voor roestvrij staal.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig het cabinet regelmatig met een milde zeepoplossing en een zachte doek.
- Gebruik geen schurende materialen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van corrosie of schade en reageer onmiddellijk om de levensduur te verlengen.
- Zorg ervoor dat het cabinet droog is na schoonmaken om schimmelvorming te vermijden.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Als de schuifdeur niet goed opent of sluit, controleer dan op obstructies en verwijder deze.
- Scharnieren kunnen mogelijk behoefte hebben aan smeermiddel om soepel te functioneren.
- Bij technische storingen, raadpleeg de klantenservice.

8. Afvoer

- Wanneer het product aan het einde van zijn levensduur is, zorg dan voor een milieuvriendelijke dispose.
- Neem contact op met lokale afvalverwerkingsdiensten voor instructies over de verwijdering van roestvrijstalen producten.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact opnemen met:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Armario de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium 1000x800mm con Puerta Corredera (Sin Respaldo)

1. Información General

El armario de trabajo de acero inoxidable Premium está diseñado para proporcionar un espacio de trabajo funcional y duradero en entornos comerciales de cocina. Fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, este armario combina eficiencia y estética para satisfacer las necesidades de los profesionales de la gastronomía.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilizar únicamente el producto para el fin previsto.
- Mantener el área de instalación limpia y seca para evitar resbalones.
- Evitar el uso de productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Asegurarse de que el armario esté correctamente instalado para prevenir accidentes.
- No sobrecargar las estanterías con más de la capacidad designada.
- En caso de daños o mal funcionamiento, contactar al servicio técnico antes de continuar su uso.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 1000x800 mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Tipo de puerta: Corredera
- Sin respaldo
- Uso: Para comercios de alimentación y cocinas profesionales
- Características: Resistente a la corrosión, fácil de limpiar y mantener.

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Desembalar cuidadosamente el armario, asegurándose de que todas las piezas estén presentes.
- Ubicar el armario en un área nivelada y estable.
- Si es necesario, ajustar las patas del armario para garantizar estabilidad.
- Verificar que las puertas abran y cierren sin obstáculos.
- Fijar el armario a la pared para mayor estabilidad, si es necesario, utilizando los herrajes apropiados proporcionados.

5. Funcionamiento

- Organizar el equipo y utensilios deseados en el interior del armario.
- Asegurarse de que las puertas se abran y cierren suavemente.
- Utilizar el armario para almacenar utensilios que deben estar protegidos del ambiente externo.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpiar la superficie del armario con un paño suave y agua jabonosa.
- Evitar esponjas abrasivas que puedan rayar el acero inoxidable.
- Inspeccionar regularmente las puertas y los rieles para asegurarse de que funcionan correctamente.
- Reemplazar cualquier componente dañado o desgastado de inmediato.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si las puertas no cierran correctamente, verificar si hay obstrucciones en los rieles.
- Para problemas de inestabilidad, ajustar las patas del armario.
- En caso de corrosión visible, limpiar la superficie inmediatamente y tratar con un limpiador especializado en acero inoxidable.

8. Eliminación

- Desmantelar el armario en partes si es posible antes de la eliminación.
- El acero inoxidable es reciclable, por lo que se debe llevar a un centro de reciclaje apropiado.
- Asegurarse de seguir las regulaciones locales para la eliminación de productos comerciales.

9. Contacto

Para consultas y asistencia técnica, contacte a GGM Gastro:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Cabinet de Travail en Acier Inoxydable Premium 1000x800mm avec Porte Coulissante sans Dossier (ASK108)

1. Informations Générales

Félicitations pour l'acquisition du cabinet de travail en acier inoxydable Premium ASK108. Cet équipement est conçu pour fournir une solution de rangement durable et efficace pour les environnements professionnels.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez uniquement ce produit dans un environnement intérieur approprié.
- Évitez de surcharger le cabinet au-delà de sa capacité maximale.
- Ne placez pas d'objets lourds ou instables sur les étagères supérieures.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les fixations et assurez-vous qu'elles sont sécurisées.
- En cas de dommages visibles, cessez l'utilisation et contactez le service client.
- L'utilisation d'appareils de nettoyage abrasifs ou de produits chimiques agressifs peut endommager la surface.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 1000mm (L) x 800mm (P)
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Type de porte : Porte coulissante
- Sans dossier : Oui
- Capacité de charge maximale : à confirmer lors de l'installation
- Poids : à confirmer lors de l'expédition

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Sélectionnez un emplacement approprié, stable et de niveau pour le cabinet.
- Déballer soigneusement le produit et vérifiez qu'il ne présente aucun dommage.
- Assemblez les étagères en suivant les instructions fournies dans le kit.
- Fixez le cabinet au mur si nécessaire pour éviter tout basculement.
- Installez les portes coulissantes en suivant les instructions spécifiques fournies.
- Assurez-vous que tout est bien en place avant de commencer à l'utiliser.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrez les portes coulissantes pour accéder aux compartiments de stockage.
- Rangez les outils et équipements de manière organisée pour une accessibilité optimale.
- Fermez les portes après chaque utilisation pour préserver l'intégrité du contenu.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement la surface du cabinet avec un chiffon doux et de l'eau tiède.
- Évitez d'utiliser des produits abrasifs ou corrosifs.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les fixations et serrez-les si nécessaire.

7. Dépannage

- Si les portes coulissantes ne se ouvrent pas correctement, vérifiez les rails et assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas d'obstructions.
- Pour toute rouille apparente, nettoyez immédiatement avec une laine d'acier douce et appliquez un produit adapté.
- En cas de dommages structurels, veuillez cesser d'utiliser l'appareil et contacter le service client.

8. Élimination

- Éliminez le cabinet conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de déchets électriques et électroniques.
- Recyclez autant que possible pour minimiser l'empreinte environnementale.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter à :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Informazioni Generali

Il mobile da lavoro in acciaio inossidabile Premium da 1000x800mm con porta scorrevole è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze professionali della ristorazione e dell'industria alimentare. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, offre resistenza, durabilità e facilità di utilizzo.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

1. Leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell'uso.
2. Assicurarsi che il mobile sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile.
3. Evitare il sovraccarico del mobile con carichi eccessivi.
4. Utilizzare guanti protettivi durante la manipolazione per evitare infortuni.
5. Pulire regolarmente il mobile per prevenire allergeni e contaminazioni.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Dimensioni: 1000x800mm
- Tipo di porta: Scorrevole
- Senza schienale
- Design robusto adatto per ambienti commerciali
- Facilità di accesso e stoccaggio

Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere il mobile dalla confezione con attenzione.
2. Posizionare il mobile su una superficie piana e stabile.
3. Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano presenti e prive di danni.
4. Installare le porte scorrevoli seguendo le istruzioni allegate, assicurandosi che siano allineate correttamente.
5. Fissare eventuali supporti o accessori seguendo le istruzioni.

Funzionamento

Il mobile è progettato per l'archiviazione e la preparazione degli alimenti. Utilizzare le porte scorrevoli per un accesso semplice agli spazi di stoccaggio. Non introdurre materiali o oggetti infiammabili nel mobile.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

1. Pulire regolarmente con un panno umido e detergenti neutri.
2. Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o sostanze chimiche aggressive.
3. Controllare periodicamente il mobile per eventuali segni di usura.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se le porte scorrevoli non si muovono correttamente, controllare il loro allineamento.
- In caso di danni visibili, contattare il supporto tecnico per assistenza.

Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti. L'acciaio inossidabile è riciclabile; pertanto, contattare le strutture di raccolta rifiuti per informazioni sul riciclo.

Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare il servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania